NCS VARSITY BOYS & GIRLS
BASKETBALL SCHEDULE
2025-2026

Monday

Thurs-Sat November 6-8th

Tuesday
Thursday
Saturday

November 4th

November 18th
November 20th
November 22nd

November 24-28

Monday
Tuesday
Friday
Fri-Sat
Monday
Tuesday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Thursday
Friday

December 1st
December 2nd
December 5th
December 5-6th
December 8th
December 9th
December 12th
December 15th
December 16th
December 18th
December 19th

December 22-January 2

Tuesday
Thursday
Friday
Friday
Tuesday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Friday
Monday
Friday

Monday
Tuesday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Thursday
Friday
Tuesday

January é6th
January 8th
Januvary 9th
January 9th
January 13th
January 16th
January 19th
January 20th
January 23rd
January 26th
January 30th

February 2nd
February 3rd
February 6th
February 9th
February 10th
February 12th
February 13th
February 17th

vs. ESA

FCA Tournament

vs, Highland Baptist

@ Hackberry woys fies

@Pine Prairie
THANKSGIVING BREAK

vs. Lafayette Renaissance
vs. Berwick

@ Welsh

Crowley High Tournament
@ Jeanerette

vs. Comeaux

vs. Slaughter Community
@ Westminister Christian iLafayete)
@ Notre Dame

vs. Hackberry

vs. Ascension Episcopal
CHRISTMAS BREAK

vs. Crowley High

@ Delcambre

@ Singer

@ David Thibodeaux

vs. Acadiana Renaissance rca
vs. South Cameron (soMecoMING)
vs. North Vermilion

vs. Pine Prairie

vs. Reeves

@ South Cameron

@ Hanson

@ Basile

@ VB Glencoe
@ Reeves

vs. §t. John

@ Grand Lake
@ Port Barre
vs. VB Glencoe
vs. Grand Lake

TBA

TBA
5:30/6:30 PM
6:00/7:00 PM
7:00 PM

5:30 PM
5:30/6:30 PM
6:00 PM

TBA
5:30/6:00/7:00 PM
5:30 PM
6:00/7:00 PM
5:00/5:30/6:30 PM
6:30 PM
5:30/6:30 PM
5:30/6:30 PM

5:30/6:30 PM
5:30/6:30 PM
6:00/6:30 PM
6:00 PM
5:00/5:30/6:30PM
6:00/7:00 PM
5:30 PM
5:30/6:30 PM
5:30/6:30 PM
5:30/6:30 PM
5:30/6:30 PM

TBA
5:30/6:00 PM
5:30/6:30 PM

3:30/6:00/7:00 PM
5:30/6:30 PM
5:30/6:30 PM
5:30/6:00 PM
5:30/6:00 PM

Varsity Boys
Varsity Boys
Varsity Boys/Girls
Varsity Boys/Girls

Varsity Boys

Varsity Girls

Varsity Boys/Girls
Varsity Boys

Varsity Girls

Varsity Boys/Girls and JV
Varsity Girls

Varsity Boys/Girls and JV
Varsity Boys/Girls and JV
Varsity Boys

Varsity Boys/Girls
Varsity Boys/Girls

Varsity Boys/Girls
Varsity Boys/Girls
J¥V[Varsiey Boys

Varsity Girls

Varsity Boys/Girls and JV
Varsity Boys/Girls
Varsity Boys

Varsity Boys/Girls
Varsity Boys/Girls
Varsity Bovs/Girls

Varsity Boys/Girls

Varsity Bovs/Girls
JV/Varsity Boys

Varsity Boys/Girls
Varsity Boys/Girlsand JV
Varsity Bovs/Girls
Varsity Boys/Girls
JV/Varsity Boys
JV{Varsity Boys




