NCS VARSITY BOYS & GIRLS BASKETBALL SCHEDULE 2025-2026

1				
Monday	November 4th	vs. ESA	ТВА	Varsity Boys
Thurs-Sa	t November 6-8th	FCA Tournament	TBA	Varsity Boys
Tuesday	November 18th	vs. Highland Baptist	5:30/6:30 PM	Varsity Boys/Girls
Thursday	November 20th	@ Hackberry (boys first)	6:00/7:00 PM	Varsity Boys/Girls
Saturday	November 22nd	@Pine Prairie	7:00 PM	Varsity Boys
Nov	ember 24-28	THANKSGIVING BREAK		, ,
Monday	December 1st	vs. Lafayette Renaissance	5:30 PM	Varsity Girls
Tuesday	December 2nd	vs. Berwick	5:30/6:30 PM	Varsity Boys/Girls
Friday	December 5th	@ Welsh	6:00 PM	Varsity Boys
Fri-Sat	December 5-6th	Crowley High Tournament	TBA	Varsity Girls
Monday	December 8th	@ Jeanerette	5:30/6:00/7:00 PM	Varsity Boys/Girls and JV
Tuesday	December 9th	vs. Comeaux	5:30 PM	Varsity Girls
Friday	December 12th	vs. Slaughter Community	6:00/7:00 PM	Varsity Boys/Girls and JV
Monday	December 15th	@ Westminister Christian (Lafayette)	5:00/5:30/6:30 PM	Varsity Boys/Girls and JV
Tuesday	December 16th	@ Notre Dame	6:30 PM	Varsity Boys
Thursday	December 18th	vs. Hackberry	5:30/6:30 PM	Varsity Boys/Girls
Friday	December 19th	vs. Ascension Episcopal	5:30/6:30 PM	Varsity Boys/Girls
Decemb	er 22-January 2	CHRISTMAS BREAK		
Tuesday	January 6th	vs. Crowley High	5:30/6:30 PM	Varsity Boys/Girls
Thursday	January 8th	@ Delcambre	5:30/6:30 PM	Varsity Boys/Girls
Friday	January 9th	@ Singer	6:00/6:30 PM	JV/Varsity Boys
Friday	January 9th	@ David Thibodeaux	6:00 PM	Varsity Girls
Tuesday	January 13th	vs. Acadiana Renaissance (ARCA)	5:00/5:30/6:30PM	Varsity Boys/Girls and JV
Friday	January 16th	vs. South Cameron (HOMECOMING)	6:00/7:00 PM	Varsity Boys Girls
Monday	January 19th	vs. North Vermilion	5:30 PM	Varsity Boys
Tuesday	January 20th	vs. Pine Prairie	5:30/6:30 PM	Varsity Boys/Girls
Friday	January 23rd	vs. Reeves	5:30/6:30 PM	Varsity Boys/Girls
Monday	January 26th	@ South Cameron	5:30/6:30 PM	Varsity Boys/Girls
Friday	January 30th	@ Hanson	5:30/6:30 PM	Varsity Boys/Girls
Monday	February 2nd	@ Basile	ТВА	Varsity Boys/Girls
Tuesday	February 3rd	@ VB Glencoe	5:30/6:00 PM	JV/Varsity Boys
Friday	February 6th	@ Reeves	5:30/6:30 PM	Varsity Boys/Girls
Monday	February 9th	vs. St. John	5:30/6:00/7:00 PM	Varsity Boys/Girls and JV
Tuesday	February 10th	@ Grand Lake	5:30/6:30 PM	Varsity Boys/Girls
Thursday	February 12th	@ Port Barre	5:30/6:30 PM	Varsity Boys/Girls
				200
Friday	February 13th	vs. VB Glencoe	5:30/6:00 PM	JV/Varsity Boys